# 502876454 07/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENOPACE BIOMEDICAL LTD.	03/09/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAINBOW MEDICAL LTD.	
Street Address:	85 MEDINAT HAYEHUDIM STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX	
City:	HERZLIYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46733	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11881256

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mney@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41594-703.501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA NEY
SIGNATURE:	/marcia ney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=41594\_703\_501\_Enopace\_Rainbow#page1.tif

PATENT 502876454 REEL: 033229 FRAME: 0224

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

> ENOPACE BIOMEDICAL LTD., 2 Hatochen Street, Caesarea Industrial Park,

Caesarea, Israel 38900

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

RAINBOW MEDICAL LTD., 85 Medinat Hayehudim Street, P.O. Box 12593, Herzliya, Israel 46733

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

> International Application No. PCT/IL2006/000856 entitled ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF BLOOD VESSELS

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

> day of 03.09, 2008 Signed this

Assignor

ENOPACE BIOMEDICAL LTD.

title:

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

Accepted

Assignee

RAINBOW MEDICAL LTD.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033229 FRAME: 0225